
Mediator Appointment List for County Court-at-Law One         January 2018 

1. Cynthia B. Smith 
 3008 Dawn Drive, Ste. 206 
 Georgetown, Texas 78628 
 512-931-9488 
 cbsmithlaw@hotmail.com  

2. Sara W. Naylor (CPS cases only) 
 704 Martin Luther King 
 Georgetown, Texas 78626 
 512-930-1220 
swnaylor@att.net  

3. Sharon Sanders Webster 
 930 S. Bell, Ste. 204 
 Cedar Park, Texas 78613 
 512-219-1529 
 sharonwebster.law@att.net  

4. Daniel A. Clark 
3785 Research Blvd., Ste. 125 
  Austin, Texas 78750 
 512-673-3589 
 daniel@daclarklaw.com  

5. Lisa Goddard-Gikas (CPS cases only) 
 120 West 8th St. 
 Georgetown, Texas 78626 
 512-863-2813 
 Lisa.lggikaslaw.com  

6. Lucas C. Wilson (CPS cases only) 
 704 Martin Luther King 
 Georgetown, Texas 78626 
 512-930-5999 
 lreed@lwilsonlaw.com   

7. Michele Morgan 
 11149 Research Blvd., Ste. 330 
 Austin, Texas 78759 
 512-826-4376 
morganlawaustin@yahoo.com  

8. Lacey A. Mullowney 
 900 Ranch Road 620 S. C101-205 
 Austin, Texas 78734 
 512-261-9541 
 cherieballard@austinrr.com   

9. Barbara Ann Allen 
 Mediators of Texas 
 4500 Williams Dr., Ste 212-111 
 Georgetown, Texas 78633 
 512-966-9222 
 info@motexas.com  
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10. Mark Sims 

 Attorney at Law 
 1149 Research Blvd. Ste. 330 

 Austin, Texas 78759 

512-476-7787 

Texaslaw@austinmediation.com 

11. Sean M. Fifield 
 Attorney at Law 
 11111 East Bagdad, Ste. 300 
 Round Rock, Texas 78664 
 512-960-4551 
 sean@fifieldlaw.com  

12. Jennifer R. Smart 
 1112 Rock St.,  
 Georgetown, TX 78626 
512-551-0454 
 jsmart@thesmartlawfirm.com  

13. Joshua Murray 
 1001 Cypress Creek Road, Ste. 405 
 Cedar Park, Texas 78613 
 512-257-1010 
 josh@cedarparklaw.com 

14. Hilton Moore  
7000 N. Mopac #200 
Austin, Texas 78731 
512-480-2240 
hmoore131@gmail.com 
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